20110302- 4001 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 03/02/2011

134 FERC 1 61,154
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

North American Electric Reliability Corporation Docket Nos. NP11-82-000
NP11-83-000
NP11-84-000
NP11-85-000
NP11-86-000
NP11-87-000
NP11-88-000
NP11-89-000
NP11-90-000
NP11-91-000
NP11-92-000
NP11-93-000
NP11-94-000
NP11-95-000
NP11-96-000
NP11-97-000
NP11-98-000
NP11-99-000
NP11-100-000
NP11-101-000
NP11-102-000
NP11-103-000

NOTICE
(March 2, 2011)

Take notice that the Commission will not further review, on its own motion, the
following Notices of Penalty™:

Docket No. Filing Date Reaqistered Entity
NP11-82-000 January 31, 2011 Castleton Power, LLC

! The Secretary is issuing this notice as to Docket Nos. NP11-86-000, NP11-90-
000, NP11-91-000, NP11-92-000, and NP11-97-000 pursuant to authority the
Commission delegated in Order No. 728. See Delegations for Notices of Penalty, Order
No. 728, FERC Stats. & Regs. {31,298 (2009).



20110302- 4001 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 03/02/2011

Docket No. NP11-82-000, et al.

NP11-83-000

NP11-84-000

NP11-85-000

NP11-86-000

NP11-87-000

NP11-88-000

NP11-89-000

NP11-90-000

NP11-91-000

NP11-92-000

NP11-93-000

NP11-94-000

NP11-95-000

NP11-96-000

NP11-97-000

NP11-98-000

NP11-99-000

NP11-100-000

NP11-101-000

NP11-102-000

January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011

January 31, 2011

January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011

January 31, 2011

January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011
January 31, 2011

January 31, 2011

Granite Ridge Energy, LLC
Sharyland Utilities, LP
Scurry County Wind LP

Western Area Power Administration —
Sierra Nevada Region

Sierra Pacific Power Company
Mirant Potrero, LLC

Arizona Public Service Company
Gila River Power, LP

Emerald People's Utility District
Mason County PUD No. 3

Lea County Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Stanton Wind Energy, LLC

City of Austin dba Austin Energy
City of Lake Worth

E.ON U.S. Services Inc. for the LG&E
and KU Companies

Unidentified Registered Entity
Borger Energy Associates, LP
South Carolina Public Service Authority
Southern Illinois Power Cooperative

Unidentified Registered Entity



20110302- 4001 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 03/02/2011

Docket No. NP11-82-000, et al. -3-

NP11-103-000 January 31, 2011 Sam Rayburn G&T Electric Cooperative
Inc.

By direction of the Commission.

Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr.,
Deputy Secretary.



20110302- 4001 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 03/02/2011
Docunent Content (s)

NPL11-82-000. DOC. . . . .



	NP11-82-000.DOC
	Document Content(s)

