134 FERC ¶ 61,154 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

North American Electric Reliability Corporation	Docket Nos.	NP11-82-000 NP11-83-000 NP11-84-000 NP11-85-000 NP11-86-000 NP11-87-000 NP11-88-000 NP11-89-000 NP11-90-000 NP11-91-000 NP11-92-000 NP11-93-000 NP11-94-000 NP11-95-000 NP11-96-000 NP11-97-000 NP11-98-000 NP11-99-000 NP11-100-000 NP11-100-000 NP11-100-000 NP11-100-000

NOTICE

(March 2, 2011)

Take notice that the Commission will not further review, on its own motion, the following Notices of Penalty¹:

Docket No.	Filing Date	Registered Entity
NP11-82-000	January 31, 2011	Castleton Power, LLC

¹ The Secretary is issuing this notice as to Docket Nos. NP11-86-000, NP11-90-000, NP11-91-000, NP11-92-000, and NP11-97-000 pursuant to authority the Commission delegated in Order No. 728. See Delegations for Notices of Penalty, Order No. 728, FERC Stats. & Regs. ¶ 31,298 (2009).

Docket No. NP11-82-000, et al.

NP11-83-000	January 31, 2011	Granite Ridge Energy, LLC
NP11-84-000	January 31, 2011	Sharyland Utilities, LP
NP11-85-000	January 31, 2011	Scurry County Wind LP
NP11-86-000	January 31, 2011	Western Area Power Administration – Sierra Nevada Region
NP11-87-000	January 31, 2011	Sierra Pacific Power Company
NP11-88-000	January 31, 2011	Mirant Potrero, LLC
NP11-89-000	January 31, 2011	Arizona Public Service Company
NP11-90-000	January 31, 2011	Gila River Power, LP
NP11-91-000	January 31, 2011	Emerald People's Utility District
NP11-92-000	January 31, 2011	Mason County PUD No. 3
NP11-93-000	January 31, 2011	Lea County Electric Cooperative, Inc.
NP11-94-000	January 31, 2011	Stanton Wind Energy, LLC
NP11-95-000	January 31, 2011	City of Austin dba Austin Energy
NP11-96-000	January 31, 2011	City of Lake Worth
NP11-97-000	January 31, 2011	E.ON U.S. Services Inc. for the LG&E and KU Companies
NP11-98-000	January 31, 2011	Unidentified Registered Entity
NP11-99-000	January 31, 2011	Borger Energy Associates, LP
NP11-100-000	January 31, 2011	South Carolina Public Service Authority
NP11-101-000	January 31, 2011	Southern Illinois Power Cooperative
NP11-102-000	January 31, 2011	Unidentified Registered Entity

Docket No. NP11-82-000, et al.

- 3 -

NP11-103-000

January 31, 2011

Sam Rayburn G&T Electric Cooperative

By direction of the Commission.

Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr., Deputy Secretary.

20110302-4001 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 03/02/2011	
Document Content(s)	
NP11-82-000.DOC1-	- 3